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A Study on the Utilization of Business Intelligence and
Dashboard in Academic Libraries

FE=A(Jung-Fok Gu)*
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Y745 (Business Intelligence) olal ZAIAEC] Y A AEAGS Wgl=d E853 k. tiA]
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75 2 &8-S ARSI B A9 e =y gistes o] iAol EE T3l os AAIAENA
TAZe] Aol 7HAE EEH O R ALt GAAT Y BT EA GFATH HAIREE 85
e 712AE 2 F AS Aotk

ABSTRACT

Business Intelligence(BI) is being used by the individuals who make decisions for
management. Dashboard supports business intelligence by visualizing data, information,
and knowledge so that they can be grasped at a glance. In this study, applications of
dashboard were analyzed in the ARL libraries websites. Furthermore, the study suggested
methods to establish and use the information system of the business intelligence and
dashboard on the academic library websites in Korea. The findings of this study are expected
to serve as the basic data to utilize the business intelligence and dashboard as a tool
with which Korean academic libraries can demonstrate their value to the stakeholders
in the academic community.

AU GTAS, DABE, AUz 71Z GYARAE, AASHAE

business intelligence, dashboard, service standards, key performance indicators,
performance indicatiors
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dlolejulol 2 HAle el (7491 207H)
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Library Assessment Dashboard
Reference Question Transactions
Years 2005-2006 2006-2007 | 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010
Number of questions asked 19,434 16812 | 15174 12,476 10,469

(ZE! 1) Boatwright Memorial Library2| CHA|E= Abs: &0

a

boatwright library - at a glance

Library Entry Gate Count

2005/ 2006/ 2007/ 2008/ 2009/
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

545,324 438,439 637,805 573,415 596,414

Circulation Stats

2005/2006 - 116,129
2006/2007 - 114,086

‘ n 2007/2008 - 112,080
2008/2009 - 95,461
2009/2010 - 101,472

Interlibrary Loan
2005/ 2006/ 2007/ 2008/ 2009/

= 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
. Materials Loaned: 7311 7854 5958 7816 8275
7Matet1uls Borrowed: 5203 5289 3470 4620 E
Laptop Checkouts
o By
Study 2008 2009 2010 2009/2010 - 4579

Room 4928 3781 5074
Uses &

Favorite Databases 2009

Academic Search Complete - 59,829
Research Starters - Sociology - 44,872
PsycINFO - 41,121

Lexis-Nexis (Academic) - 28,279

Business Source Complete - 24,812
last upcated: 10/08/10

2> Boatwright Memorial Librarye| QIZD|O|M J2f=lA

At



270 HEAT3 A A28A Al= 2011

years,

An ongoing yearly count of Josiah Rockefeller
Library checkouts (all types) for the pastten

‘best” -- Usage is good: the higher the number of
checkouts the better, This may well change in the rRockefall

Library Chi

[current” -- Most recent count |

near future, as we waork to offer more online

access to materials, Yooy

ts By

198,735

[baseline” - Murnber of checkouts 10 vears ago.] 183,179

183,534

1 trend” -- The difference between the most recent
count and the count from the year befare,

‘more info” -- Rough summary of data, Click for
rmore detailed info, Widget contact is Bonnie
Buzzell, at bonnie_buzzell@brown, edu,
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Semester Student Count

Jul-Dec 2006
9,200

Library Instruction

B Count at Bracken

Jan-Jun 2007 9,000
e 3,800

Jul-Dec 2007 2,600 -
2400 -
Jan-Jun 2008 3,200
5,000
Jul-Dec 2008 7,200

7,600

Jan-Jun 2009

Jul-Dec 2006 Jan-Jun 2007 Jul-Dec 2007 Jan-Jun 2008 Jul-Dec 2008 Jan-Jun 2009
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Library Budget for 2009 - 2010

Library Budget Data

Annual Operating Budget

2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10

Bsalaries & Benefits
L DHourly Wages
® it % Bhaterials

Salaries & Benefits 54,228,437 $4,394,796 $4,778,447 $4971,569 $4,858,981

BLife Cucle Fundind Hourly Wages
B SE/Travel Other Capl Pz i

Life Cycle Funding $225,000 $200,000 $200,000 $160,000 $160,000
S&E/Travel/Other Capital $584,206 $472,120 $369,857 $376,049  $440,985

$202,000 $283,000 5200,000 $250,000 $285,000
$3,228,600 $3,478,600 $3,478,600 $3,568,600 $3,869,600

Total

$8,468,243 $8,828,516 $9,026,904 £9,326,218 £9,614,566

Total budget: $9,614,566.

More Budget Data

Last Update : 3/7/2011 14:18

Last updated by andismit on 03/05/2010
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Variable

Library Holdings

Print Volumes Held

Print Volumes Added (net)
e-books Held

Current Periodicals Received
Ejournals

Databases Held

2009/10 ; Key
Value Tren Progress
Toward Target

Minirmal Change

Numeric Change
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3,443

Inlerllbrary loans
Feb 2011 Interlibrary loans

We borrowed and kaned 3,443
items with other liraries in
February.

MORE'

Dashboard Series: interlibrary

Month

3,443|nter1ibrary loans

Feb 2011 Interlibrary loans

W DONOWEd 3 10aned 3,443 IS with oM liDFAres i Febary

)

Lending Barrowing

11-Feb
11-Jan
10-Dec
10-Hov
10-0ct
10-5ep

10-Jul

10-8ug

Lending and bomowing for previous months.

1,703 1,740
935 935
852
2845
1,784

525
7%
143
832
846

5
0

4.8%2 83
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General HBLL Statistics
Staff (FTE)
Professional
Support
Students
Total Staff
Patron Counts
Total patrons
Daily average

Weekday average (w/o
Holidays)

Materials
Volumes

Serials

Microforms
GovDocs
Graphics

Audio

Eilm & Videa
Total Materials
Titles

Special Collections

Manuscripts & Archives

(&l 8) Harold B. Lee Library2| CHA|E=

50,000
40,000 + 2a%
30,000 + 3900
20,000
10,000
0
Fall2008  Spring2009  Fall 2009
Semester ‘Course page requests
Fall 2008 20,916
Spring 2009 28,996
Fall 2009 37,009

= Percent increase from previous semester

o

2003

@

@ 3,036598
9,882

12,008

@@ 2621643
411,025
240325
13523
163,792
17,528

7749958 8,

@ 2575632 2,

@ 20676

% increase*

2004 2005 2006
103 109 109
55 57 55
196 181 191

A s e e Sartaen

2007

2008

AN GEASY ARE] B

bewncataloged, clataited,and made ready for uae}

e

154,991 1,239,477 1,266,084

172,887 188,650 213,831

21,170 23,541 33,616

351,785 §580,908 8,879,466

693,382 2825431 3,045534

38,434 39,977 42875

1,275,047
238,962
39,055
9,105,973

3,217,003

45,643

1,487,636
265,598
32,156
9,304,984

3,320,819

46,321

AR

{12! 9) North Carolina State University Librariese| CHA|EE=

=
et #e A
2009
2009 Increase
110 -4.3%
52 -5.5%
195 2.6%
1,615,029 8.6%
258,553 2.7%
33313 3.6%
9612214 2.3%
3468357 4.4%
47,196 1.9%
QolH
At S|
M Reserves
B Recommended
Devices
M Article_search
M Tabs
M GlobalNavLeftColu...
M Find_articles

circulation data for "Sociology"

(28) 2006

{81) 2007
{123) 2008
{101) 2009

(94) 2010

Total loans per year (all copies)

M Citation_tools

[l CourseLockup
M Project_tools

M Catalog

1 Google_scholar
W Librarian_contact
[ Contact_us

At =M 2o =7
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